Planning Inspectorate Scheme Ref: TR010027
Application Document Ref: TR010027/APP/7.
Regulation 5(2)(a)
Planning Act 2008
Infrastructure Planning (Applications: Prescribed
Forms and Procedure) Regulations 2009
April 2019
A38 Derby Junctions

Group of trees T8
(previous
numbering system)
High Yes No Mar-17 0.5 The top half of the tree was dead with cracks,
splits and loose bark throughout No
Not safe to
climb
Assessed
from ground
level
- Moderate
M7 Sycamor
e
SK 33457
37066
Feature part of
Group of trees T12
(previous
numbering system)
Moderate Yes No Mar-17 0.5 A small knot hole in the northern aspect at 8m Yes No cavity present Moderate
M8 Oak SK 33448
37082 Mar-17 0.6
A cavity in an east facing branch at 6m
A hole in the central stem on its eastern aspect
at 8m
No
Not safe to
climb
Assessed
from ground
level
- Moderate
M9 Sycamor
e
SK 33453
37066 Moderate Yes No Mar-17 0.5 A knot hole in the east face at 8m Yes The cavity was less than 5m deep and
afforded little protection Moderate
M10 Sycamor
e
SK 33489
37089 Mar-17 0.6
A vertical split in the main stem at 10m
A vertical split in a northwards facing branch at
8m
No
Not safe to
climb
Assessed
from ground
level
- Moderate
M11 Oak SK 33442
37089 Mar-17 0.7
North-facing cavity at 5m
A cavity in a south-facing branch at 7m
Yes
The cavity was shallow and afforded little
protection
The limb was dead and could not be
accessed
Moderate
A38 Derby Junctions
Tree climbing survey 2017 Technical Note
Technical Note HE514503-ACM-EBD-A38_SW_PR_ZZ-TN-EG-0002
Version 2 Status F
September 2018
2015 survey results 2017 survey results
Tre
e